www.maxim-ic.com/an1105                                                                                                                        Page 1 of 5
WIRELESS, RF, AND CABLE                                                                                                     Application Note 1105: Jun 14, 2002
The MAX2291 Power Amplifier for TD-SCDMA Application
Additional Information: Wireless Product Line Page
Additional Information: Applications Technical Support
China is in the midst of migrating existing GSM cell phone systems to an advanced third
generation (3G) network. Time division synchronous code division multiple access (TD-
SCDMA) offers a smooth and seamless path. This application note applies an existing Maxim

1nd offset : +/-1.6MHz in 1.28MHz
2rd offset : +/-3.2MHz in 1.28MHz
Figure 1. Test setup diagram features the MAX2291 applied as a TD-SCDMA power
amplifier
www.maxim-ic.com/an1105                                                                                                                        Page 3 of 5
Bill of Materials for the MAX2291 for TD-SCDMA Application
Designation Quantity Description
C90 1
ATC 3.6pF +/-0.1pF ATC600S3R9BW (see special
assembly instruction 4)
C91 1
ATC 3.0pF +/-0.1pF ATC600S3R3BW (see special
assembly instruction 4)
C92 1
Murata 0.5pF +/-0.1pF GRM36COG0R5B50 (see
special assembly instruction 1)
C17, C46, C47, C50, L8,
L12, D1, R2, IN4SMA
9 No Install
C45, C54, C57, C64 4 Murata 0.01uF GRM36X7R103K16
C48 1 Murata 470pF GRM36X7R471K50
C49 1 Murata 5.6pF +/-0.1pF GRM36COG5R6B50
C52 1 Murata 1.0pF +/-0.1pF GRM36COG1R2B50
C56 1 Murata 9.1pF +/-0.1pF GRM36COG9R1B50
C58 1 Murata 4.0pF +/-0.1pF GRM36COG4R0B50
C62 1 Murata 0.01uF GRM39X7R103K16
C65 1
10uF 6.3V 100m  Taiyo Yuden Ceramic, 1206
case size
C66 1 Murata 22pF GRM36COG220J50
L7 1 Alpha Pin Diode SMP1320-079
L9 1 0  5% resistor
L11 1
Coilcraft 0906-3 (see special assembly instruction